GENERAL LAWS—Cn. 66-68.

laws of eighteen hundred and sixty-one, entitled ‘an
act to provide for the publication of legal decisions,” ”
(3¢ and [and] the same) is hereby repealed.

Section 4. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage and publication.

Approved February 24, 1865, ®

CHAPTER 67.
[Published March 2, 1865.]

AN ACT to vacate s certain portion of Kelley’s addition to the vil-
lage of Cambria, in Columbia county.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows :

Secrion 1.  That the portion of Kelley’s addition to
the village of Cambria, in the county of Columbis,
which is contained in blocks number six (6,) fourteen
?4) and fifteen (15,) and situate on section thirty-one
31,) in township number thirteen (18) north, of range
number twelve (12) east, be hereby vacated : provided,
that such vacation shall not in any wise affect or im-
pair any assessment thereof heretofore made, nor any
tax heretofore levied thereon, or levied on any lot, tract
or parcel thereof.

BcTION 2. This act shall take effect from and after
its passage and publication.
pproved February 25, 1865.

CHAPTER 68.
[ Published March 2, 1865.]

AN ACT to suthorize the treasurer of the city of Oshkosh to retain
the fees for the collection of taxes in the said eity.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

Szorion 1. The city treasurer of the city of Oshkosh

Vaeated.

retain fess
to amount of
$1,200,
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i hereby authorized-and empawered to retain-and keep
for his own use and benefit; all' sums of mhoney collected"
by or psid, to him as fees for the collection of taxes in
said city, not exceeding the sum af twelve hyndred dol-
lars, during thegerm of 6ffice commencing in the month
of April, A. D.'1864, anything-in: the charter or smen-
datory to the charter of said city to the contrary not-
withstanding.

SzorroN % This act shall take effect from and after
its agsage. NI ILTA

pproved February 25, 1865.
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: [Publishest March 4, 1806 -

AN ACT to legalize the scts of a ppedisl alection held on the 4th
day of January, 1885, in the dtg.' of Beloit, Rotk county, Wis-
'ojonlin, and authorizing the collection of the tax voted at sald clec-

on.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-

ate and assembly, dol enact as follows:
fax pee- Szorion 1. The special election held in the city of
" Beloit, Rock county, Wisconsin, on the 4th day of Jan-
uary, 1865, for the purpose of raising a special tax to
pay Loxmﬁes to volunteers enlisting into "the. military
service of the United States, is hereby declared legal
and valid for all the intents and purposes for which the
same was held; and all acts dode in pursuance of the
1! “vote or votes of ssid election, by the officers of said
- " eity, or"'any of them, are hereby decldreg valid, - the

Bounty
fond,



